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1 Aardvark Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

2 AdaptHealth Corp. AHCO $1,607 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

3 Adiso Therapeutics Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

4 Adtalem Global Education Inc. ATGE $1,505 Diversified Consumer Services 11-Jul

5 Agenus, Inc. AGEN $530 Biotechnology 11-Jul

6 Alcon, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) ALC $39,987 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

7 Allogene Therapeutics, Inc. ALLO $723 Biotechnology 11-Jul

8 Alto Neuroscience Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

9 Ambrx Biopharma Inc. AMAM $893 Biotechnology 11-Jul

10 American Well Corporation AMWL $521 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

11 AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. AMN $4,267 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

12 Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. APLS $10,390 Biotechnology 11-Jul

13 Apnimed Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

14 Applied Therapeutics Inc. APLT $74 Biotechnology 11-Jul

15 Arbutus Biopharma Corporation ABUS $377 Biotechnology 11-Jul

16 Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc ARCT $761 Biotechnology 11-Jul

17 Arrowhead Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ARWR $3,763 Biotechnology 11-Jul

18 Axonics, Inc. AXNX $2,562 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

19 Azenta, Inc. AZTA $3,001 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

20 BeyondSpring, Inc. BYSI $45 Biotechnology 11-Jul

21 Biohaven Ltd. BHVN $1,389 Biotechnology 9-Aug

22 BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc. (Not Available for 1-1 meetings) BMRN $16,122 Biotechnology 11-Jul

23 Bio-Techne Corporation TECH $12,774 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

24 bluebird bio, Inc. BLUE $355 Biotechnology 11-Jul

25 Calidi Biotherapeutics, Inc. Proposed: CLDI NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

26 Cardiff Oncology, Inc. CRDF $62 Biotechnology 11-Jul

27 Cardinal Health, Inc. CAH $23,993 Health Care Providers & Services 17-Jul

28 Carisma Therapeutics, Inc. CARM $338 Biotechnology 11-Jul

29 Castle Biosciences, Inc. CSTL $362 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

30 Catalent, Inc. CTLT $8,384 Health Care Providers & Services 20-Jul

31 Cellares Private NA Tools & Diagnostics 11-Jul

32 Cellectis SA CLLS $113 Biotechnology 11-Jul

33 Cencora COR $38,655 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

34 Certara, Inc. CERT $2,938 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

35 Charles River Laboratories International, Inc. CRL $10,680 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

36 Chimerix, Inc. CMRX $105 Biotechnology 11-Jul

37 CooperCompanies COO $18,685 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

38 Cytrellis, Inc. Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 9-Aug

39 Dentsply Sirona Inc. XRAY $8,387 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

40 DexCom, Inc. DXCM $49,237 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

41 Editas Medicine, Inc. EDIT $672 Biotechnology 11-Jul

42 Elephas Private NA Tools & Diagnostics 11-Jul

43 Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ENTA $466 Biotechnology 11-Jul

44 Enovis Corporation ENOV $3,445 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

45 Envista Holdings Corporation NVST $6,154 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 31-Jul

46 Exact Sciences Corporation EXAS $16,841 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

47 EyePoint Pharmaceuticals, Inc. EYPT $278 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

48 Fortrea Holdings, Inc. FTRE $2,855 Health Care Providers & Services 12-Jul

49 Frontier Medicines Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

50 Geron Corporation GERN $1,618 Biotechnology 11-Jul

51 Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc. HALO $4,856 Biotechnology 11-Jul

52 Healthcare Services Group Inc. HCSG $1,103 Commercial Services & Supplies 11-Jul

53 HealthEquity, Inc. HQY $5,578 Health Care Providers & Services 31-Jul

54 Henry Schein, Inc. HSIC $10,416 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

55 ICON plc ICLR $19,911 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

56 Immunocore Holdings plc IMCR $2,816 Biotechnology 11-Jul

57 Immutep Ltd. IMMP $209 Biotechnology 11-Jul

58 Inari Medical, Inc. NARI $3,236 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 13-Jul

59 InMode Ltd. INMD $3,111 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

60 INmune Bio, Inc. INMB $167 Biotechnology 11-Jul

61 Inotiv, Inc. NOTV $124 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

62 Insulet Corporation PODD $19,754 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

63 Intercept Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ICPT $467 Biotechnology 11-Jul

64 IQVIA Holdings, Inc. IQV $41,019 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

65 iRhythm Technologies, Inc. IRTC $3,174 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

66 Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc. KPTI $196 Biotechnology 11-Jul

67 Leap Therapeutics, Inc. LPTX $38 Biotechnology 11-Jul
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68 Lineage Cell Therapeutics, Inc. LCTX $240 Biotechnology 11-Jul

69 LivaNova Plc LIVN $2,741 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

70 Mersana Therapeutics, Inc. MRSN $391 Biotechnology 11-Jul

71 MiNK Therapeutics, Inc. INKT $70 Biotechnology 11-Jul

72 Mirum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. MIRM $976 Biotechnology 11-Jul

73 NanoString Technologies, Inc. NSTG $187 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

74 Natera, Inc. NTRA $5,572 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

75 Novanta Inc. NOVT $6,434 Electronic Equipment Instruments & Components 11-Jul

76 Novavax, Inc. NVAX $637 Biotechnology 11-Jul

77 Nurix Therapeutics, Inc. NRIX $477 Biotechnology 11-Jul

78 Nyxoah SA NYXH-BE $222 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

79 Ocular Therapeutix, Inc. OCUL $388 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

80 Oculis Holding AG OCS $449 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

81 ORIC Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ORIC $346 Biotechnology 11-Jul

82 Owens & Minor, Inc. OMI $1,427 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

83 Penumbra, Inc. PEN $12,959 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

84 Pliant Therapeutics, Inc. PLRX $1,065 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

85 QIAGEN N.V. QGEN $10,466 Life Sciences Tools & Services 20-Jul

86 Quest Diagnostics Inc. DGX $15,586 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

87 Quipt Home Medical Corp. QIPT $226 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

88 R1 RCM Inc. RCM $7,536 Health Care Technology 14-Jul

89 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) REGN $81,049 Biotechnology 17-Jul

90 REGENXBIO, Inc. RGNX $797 Biotechnology 20-Jul

91 Reneo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. RPHM $216 Biotechnology 11-Jul

92 Revvity, Inc. RVTY $14,769 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

93 Sciton Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 2-Aug

94 Solid Biosciences, Inc. SLDB $76 Biotechnology 4-Aug

95 Talkspace, Inc. TALK $209 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

96 Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. TNDM $1,594 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

97 Teladoc, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) TDOC $4,555 Health Care Technology 31-Jul

98 TRACON Pharmaceuticals, Inc. TCON $7 Biotechnology 11-Jul

99 Twist Bioscience Corporation TWST $1,134 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

100 Vaxxinity, Inc. VAXX $283 Biotechnology 11-Jul

101 Vesigen Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 9-Aug

102 VieMed Healthcare, Inc. VMD $375 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

103 Visus Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

104 VitalConnect Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 2-Aug

105 Vor Biopharma, Inc. VOR $198 Biotechnology 11-Jul

106 Voyager Therapeutics Inc. VYGR $490 Biotechnology 11-Jul

107 WW International, Inc. WW $833 Diversified Consumer Services 28-Jul
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1 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) REGN $81,049 Biotechnology 17-Jul

2 DexCom, Inc. DXCM $49,237 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

3 IQVIA Holdings, Inc. IQV $41,019 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

4 Alcon, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) ALC $39,987 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

5 Cencora COR $38,655 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

6 Cardinal Health, Inc. CAH $23,993 Health Care Providers & Services 17-Jul

7 ICON plc ICLR $19,911 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

8 Insulet Corporation PODD $19,754 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

9 CooperCompanies COO $18,685 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

10 Exact Sciences Corporation EXAS $16,841 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

11 BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc. (Not Available for 1-1 meetings) BMRN $16,122 Biotechnology 11-Jul

12 Quest Diagnostics Inc. DGX $15,586 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

13 Revvity, Inc. RVTY $14,769 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

14 Penumbra, Inc. PEN $12,959 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

15 Bio-Techne Corporation TECH $12,774 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

16 Charles River Laboratories International, Inc. CRL $10,680 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

17 QIAGEN N.V. QGEN $10,466 Life Sciences Tools & Services 20-Jul

18 Henry Schein, Inc. HSIC $10,416 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

19 Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. APLS $10,390 Biotechnology 11-Jul

20 Dentsply Sirona Inc. XRAY $8,387 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

21 Catalent, Inc. CTLT $8,384 Health Care Providers & Services 20-Jul

22 R1 RCM Inc. RCM $7,536 Health Care Technology 14-Jul

23 Novanta Inc. NOVT $6,434 Electronic Equipment Instruments & Components 11-Jul

24 Envista Holdings Corporation NVST $6,154 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 31-Jul

25 HealthEquity, Inc. HQY $5,578 Health Care Providers & Services 31-Jul

26 Natera, Inc. NTRA $5,572 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

27 Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc. HALO $4,856 Biotechnology 11-Jul

28 Teladoc, Inc. (1-1 Meetings Only) TDOC $4,555 Health Care Technology 31-Jul

29 AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. AMN $4,267 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

30 Arrowhead Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ARWR $3,763 Biotechnology 11-Jul

31 Enovis Corporation ENOV $3,445 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

32 Inari Medical, Inc. NARI $3,236 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 13-Jul

33 iRhythm Technologies, Inc. IRTC $3,174 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

34 PTC Therapeutics, Inc. PTCT $3,072 Biotechnology 11-Jul

35 Azenta, Inc. AZTA $3,001 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

36 Certara, Inc. CERT $2,938 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

37 Fortrea Holdings, Inc. FTRE $2,855 Health Care Providers & Services 12-Jul

38 Immunocore Holdings plc IMCR $2,816 Biotechnology 11-Jul

39 LivaNova Plc LIVN $2,741 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

40 Axonics, Inc. AXNX $2,562 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

41 Geron Corporation GERN $1,618 Biotechnology 11-Jul

42 AdaptHealth Corp. AHCO $1,607 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

43 Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. TNDM $1,594 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

44 Adtalem Global Education Inc. ATGE $1,505 Diversified Consumer Services 11-Jul

45 Owens & Minor, Inc. OMI $1,427 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

46 Biohaven Ltd. BHVN $1,389 Biotechnology 9-Aug

47 Twist Bioscience Corporation TWST $1,134 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

48 Healthcare Services Group Inc. HCSG $1,103 Commercial Services & Supplies 11-Jul

49 Pliant Therapeutics, Inc. PLRX $1,065 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

50 Mirum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. MIRM $976 Biotechnology 11-Jul

51 Ambrx Biopharma Inc. AMAM $893 Biotechnology 11-Jul

52 WW International, Inc. WW $833 Diversified Consumer Services 28-Jul

53 REGENXBIO, Inc. RGNX $797 Biotechnology 20-Jul

54 Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc ARCT $761 Biotechnology 11-Jul

55 Allogene Therapeutics, Inc. ALLO $723 Biotechnology 11-Jul

56 Editas Medicine, Inc. EDIT $672 Biotechnology 11-Jul

57 Novavax, Inc. NVAX $637 Biotechnology 11-Jul

58 Agenus, Inc. AGEN $530 Biotechnology 11-Jul

59 American Well Corporation AMWL $521 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

60 Voyager Therapeutics Inc. VYGR $490 Biotechnology 11-Jul

61 Nurix Therapeutics, Inc. NRIX $477 Biotechnology 11-Jul

62 Intercept Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ICPT $467 Biotechnology 11-Jul

63 Enanta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ENTA $466 Biotechnology 11-Jul

64 Oculis Holding AG OCS $449 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

65 Mersana Therapeutics, Inc. MRSN $391 Biotechnology 11-Jul

66 Ocular Therapeutix, Inc. OCUL $388 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul
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67 Arbutus Biopharma Corporation ABUS $377 Biotechnology 11-Jul

68 VieMed Healthcare, Inc. VMD $375 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

69 Castle Biosciences, Inc. CSTL $362 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

70 bluebird bio, Inc. BLUE $355 Biotechnology 11-Jul

71 ORIC Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ORIC $346 Biotechnology 11-Jul

72 Carisma Therapeutics, Inc. CARM $338 Biotechnology 11-Jul

73 Vaxxinity, Inc. VAXX $283 Biotechnology 11-Jul

74 EyePoint Pharmaceuticals, Inc. EYPT $278 Pharmaceuticals 11-Jul

75 Lineage Cell Therapeutics, Inc. LCTX $240 Biotechnology 11-Jul

76 Quipt Home Medical Corp. QIPT $226 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

77 Nyxoah SA NYXH-BE $222 Health Care Equipment & Supplies 11-Jul

78 Reneo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. RPHM $216 Biotechnology 11-Jul

79 Talkspace, Inc. TALK $209 Health Care Technology 11-Jul

80 Immutep Ltd. IMMP $209 Biotechnology 11-Jul

81 Vor Biopharma, Inc. VOR $198 Biotechnology 11-Jul

82 Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc. KPTI $196 Biotechnology 11-Jul

83 NanoString Technologies, Inc. NSTG $187 Life Sciences Tools & Services 11-Jul

84 INmune Bio, Inc. INMB $167 Biotechnology 11-Jul

85 Inotiv, Inc. NOTV $124 Health Care Providers & Services 11-Jul

86 Cellectis SA CLLS $113 Biotechnology 11-Jul

87 Chimerix, Inc. CMRX $105 Biotechnology 11-Jul

88 Solid Biosciences, Inc. SLDB $76 Biotechnology 4-Aug

89 Applied Therapeutics Inc. APLT $74 Biotechnology 11-Jul

90 MiNK Therapeutics, Inc. INKT $70 Biotechnology 11-Jul

91 Cardiff Oncology, Inc. CRDF $62 Biotechnology 11-Jul

92 BeyondSpring, Inc. BYSI $45 Biotechnology 11-Jul

93 Leap Therapeutics, Inc. LPTX $38 Biotechnology 11-Jul

94 TRACON Pharmaceuticals, Inc. TCON $7 Biotechnology 11-Jul

95 Aardvark Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

96 Adiso Therapeutics Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

97 Alto Neuroscience Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

98 Apnimed Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

99 Calidi Biotherapeutics, Inc. Proposed: CLDI NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

100 Frontier Medicines Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

101 Visus Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 11-Jul

102 Vesigen Therapeutics, Inc. Private NA Biotechnology 9-Aug

103 VitalConnect Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 2-Aug

104 Sciton Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 2-Aug

105 Cytrellis, Inc. Private NA Health Care Equipment & Supplies 9-Aug

106 Cellares Private NA Tools & Diagnostics 11-Jul

107 Elephas Private NA Tools & Diagnostics 11-Jul

**Market Cap (in millions) as of 7/13/22 9/12/2023


